# CH \$165.00 193987

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		10/02/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Palm Coast Data LLC
Street Address:	11 Commerce Blvd
City:	Palm Coast
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32164
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1939873	MAGA-FILL
Registration Number:	2053091	NCOREACCESS
Registration Number:	3579230	PALM COAST DATA GET MORE.
Registration Number:	3604117	PALM COAST DATA GET MORE
Registration Number:	3118713	PCD SMARTLINK
Registration Number:	2013924	PALM COAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mavoltchenko@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Maxim Voltchenko, Esq., Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G1001-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter E. Kidd
SIGNATURE:	/peterekidd/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Kable Media - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Kable Media - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Kable Media - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent ("Secured Party"), whose address is 1600 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title, and interest in, and liens and security interests it may have upon, solely the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto owned by Palm Coast Data LLC, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement by KABLE MEDIA SERVICES, INC., KABLE NEWS COMPANY, INC., KABLE FULFILLMENT SERVICES, INC., and PALM COAST DATA LLC in favor of Secured Party, dated May 13, 2010, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2010, at Reel/Frame 004217/0035.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Hi:Release IP (PNC-Pate) doc

The undersigned has signed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the 2nd day of October 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Jacqueline MacKenzie
Title: Vice President

# Schedule A

Service Mark or Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number	Serial Number
MAGA-FILL	12/5/1995	1,939,873	74/614312
NCOREACCESS	4/15/1997	2,053,091	74/518822
Palm Coast Data get more Stylized	2/24/2009	3,579,230	77/471633
palm coast Data get more	4/7/2009	3,604,117	77/471607
PCD Smart Link	7/25/2006	3,118,713	76,591,476
Palm Coast	11/5/1996	2,013,924	75/040538

HARelease IP (PNC-Palm).doc

**RECORDED: 10/02/2015**